Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barrier Therapeutics, Inc.		09/11/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	255 Alhambra Circle, Suite 1000	
City:	Coral Gables	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33134-7412	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3098956	BARRIER THERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	3289147	BARRIER THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Registration Number:	3288555	BARRIER THERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	3369002	HELPS GET TO THE BOTTOM OF IT
Registration Number:	2672463	SOLAGÉ
Registration Number:	2744436	SOLAGÉ
Registration Number:	3412673	TURNING SCIENCE INTO PRACTICE
Registration Number:	3218835	VUSION
Registration Number:	3292228	XOLEGEL
Serial Number:	78921183	HIVENYL
Serial Number:	78921174	RAMBAZOLE
Serial Number:	77464587	SOLAGÉ
Serial Number:	77464530	VUSION
Serial Number:	77414820	XEBCORT
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003851 FRAME: 0400

900115928

Serial Number:	77035401	XOLEGEL
Serial Number:	77464439	XOLEGEL
Serial Number:	77480502	XOLEGEL COREPAK
Serial Number:	77176629	XOLEGEL DUO
Serial Number:	77176622	XOLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1000

Email: eorleman@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin, Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D9439-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K. McLaughlin
Signature:	/nkm/
Date:	09/11/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=BARRIER THERAPEUTICS INC US ASSIGNMENT 09112008#page1.tif source=BARRIER THERAPEUTICS INC US ASSIGNMENT 09112008#page2.tif source=BARRIER THERAPEUTICS INC US ASSIGNMENT 09112008#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003851 FRAME: 0401

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Barrier Therapeutics**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 600 College Road East, Suite 3200, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 (hereinafter referred to a: "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on **Schedule A**, attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, **Stiefel Laboratories**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 255 Alhambra Circle, Suite 1000, Coral Gables, FL 33134-7412 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") acquires the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, applications and registrations (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks"), and the assets of the business and the good will of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Trademarks have been used or are intended to be used;

WHEREAS, on June 23, 2008, Assignor and Assignee entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger, by and among Stiefel Laboratories, Inc., Bengal Acquisition Inc. and Barrier Therapeutics, Inc., whereby Assignor agreed to assign certain of its intellectual property assets to Assignee (the "Agreement").

WHEREAS Assignor acknowledges and agrees that it shall execute all such other documents, and take all such further actions, as the Assignee may reasonably request in order to effectuate the terms and purposes of this Assignment; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby freely acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said Trademarks, together with the business and the good will of the business in connection with which the said Trademarks have been used or intend to be used, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

DM2\1562931.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003851 FRAME: 0402 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer to be hereunto affixed.

BARRIER THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Devin Buckley

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BARRIER THERAPEUTICS	3098956	5/30/2006
BARRIER THERAPEUTICS & DESIGN	3289147	9/4/2007
BARRIER THERAPEUTICS & DESIGN	3288555	9/4/2007
HELPS GET TO THE BOTTOM OF IT	3369002	1/15/2008
SOLAGĚ	2672463	1/7/2003
SOLAGÉ	2744436	7/29/2003
TURNING SCIENCE INTO PRACTICE	3412673	4/15/2008
VUSION	3218835	3/13/2007
XOLEGEL	3292228	9/11/2007

UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
HIVENYL	78921183	6/30/2006
RAMBAZOLE	78921174	6/30/2006
SOLAGÉ & DESIGN	77464587	5/2/2008
VUSION & DESIGN	77464530	5/2/2008
XEBCORT	77414820	3/6/2008
XOLEGEL & DESIGN	77035401	11/2/2006
XOLEGEL & DESIGN	77464439	5/2/2008
XOLEGEL COREPAK	77480502	5/21/2008
XOLEGEL DUO	77176629	5/9/2007
XOLEX	77176622	5/9/2007

3

RECORDED: 09/11/2008